SKEIPODS

ANGOMireck

TWS Wireless BT Open-Ear Earbuds
with Al ENC Noise Cancelling

GET STARTED



Package Contents

1. Wireless BT Open-Ear Earbuds

2. Charging Case

3. Two Sizes of Silicone Ear Tips (S, M, L)
4. Type-C USB Cable (30 cm in length)

5. User Manual
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Features

« Al Noise Cancelling for a crystal-clear calling experience

« Fast Charging: 15-minute charge provides up to 1.5 hours of usage
« IPx5 Water Resistance

« BT V5.3 technology

* >10m wireless range

» Comfortable and compact design

« 7 hours of playtime + 21 additional hours with the case

« Ability to use one or both earbuds

« Integrated multi-function touch control for music playback and call management
 Automatic pairing for an easy and hassle-free setup

« Hands-free function

Power On/Off
Open the charging case, and the earbuds will power on automatically. The left and right earbuds will connect
automatically. To power off, simply put the earbuds back into the case.

Pairing Earbuds to BT Devices
Open the charging case while the earbuds are inside. The earbuds will begin auto pairing with each other. The earbuds'
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LED will flash red and green, indicating they are ready to be paired. Activate the BT function on your mobile device and
search for “ARG-HS-5090.” Connect to it and wait for the pairing process to complete.

WEARING

1. Take the earbuds out of the case.

2. Position them above your ears.

3. Gently rotate the earbuds backward, allowing
the hook to curl around your ears.

4. You're ready to go.

Music Playback Management

1. Play/Pause: When music is playing, tap the multifunction button on either earbud once to pause music. Tap once
again to resume playback.

2. Previous Song: In music mode, press the multifunction button on the right earbud twice to switch to the previous song.
3. Next Song: In music mode, press the multifunction button on the left earbud twice to switch to the next song.

4. Volume+/-: In music mode, press and hold the multifunction button on the right earbud to increase the volume until the
desired level is reached. Press and hold the multifunction button on the left earbud to decrease the volume until the
desired level is reached.

5. Auto Play: After ending a phone call, the earbuds will revert to music mode automatically.

DI I play/ pause music Volume Down
O r Q))) Press and hold to decrease

Tap Once while playing music volume during music or calls

)H play next track 'ﬂ))) Volume Up
Press and hold to increase

Double-tap while playing music volume during music or calls
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Answering/Ending/Rejecting a Call
For incoming calls, double-tap the multifunction button on either earbud to answer. Double-tap the multifunction button

@ Answer Call

Double-tap either earbud

O End Call
LO r R =———Double-tap either earbud

¢ Reject Call
@\3 Long-press either L or R

when receiving a call

again to hang up. Long-press the multifunction button on either earbud for 3 seconds to reject incoming calls.

Al ENC Technology

The ENC (Environmental Noise Cancellation) technology uses an algorithm to cancel background noises so that you
can be heard clearly during voice calls. The earbuds are equipped with the Al ENC feature and it is activated by default.

Hall Switch Technology

The Hall switch is a sensor in your TWS earbuds that detects magnetic fields. It controls the automatic power on/off and
connection between your earbuds and the charging case. Key Functions:

« Auto Power On/Off: Open the case to power on the earbuds; close it to power them off.

« Auto-Connection: When you open the case, the earbuds automatically connect to your paired device.

« Charging Control: When the case is closed, the earbuds enter charging mode.

Voice Assistant (For Supported Devices Only)
Tap three times to activate the phone’s voice assistant (Siri, S Voice, Google Assistant, etc.).

Charging the Rechargeable Case

Plug the provided Type-C charging cable into the bottom of the charging case. The LED light will turn white and pulse
while charging, then turn solid white once charging is complete. If the charging case is in a low battery state, the LED
will flash green. The full charge time for the charging case is around 2 hours.
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Charging the Earbuds

Ensure the earbuds are fully charged before using them for the first time. Place the earbuds into the charging case. The
LED light on the earbuds will turn solid red while charging. The LED light on the charging case will turn green while the
earbuds are charging, then turn off once charging is complete. When the earbuds' battery is low, the LED will flash red
every 5 seconds and prompt “Battery Low.”

Factory Reset

If you're experiencing issues with connectivity or settings, you may need to reset your earbuds to factory settings. This
will clear all previous connection records and restore the earbuds to their original settings.

1. Disconnect the Earbuds: Remove the BT connection from your phone or any other BT device previously connected
to the earbuds.

2. Remove Earbuds from the Case: Take both earbuds out of the charging case but keep the case open.

3. Initiate Reset: Simultaneously tap the multifunction button on each earbud four times.

After these steps, your earbuds will be reset to factory settings.

Safety Precautions:

1.Please follow the instructions in this user manual and do not disassemble or modify the device, as it may cause
failures and/or damage to the earbuds.

2. Do not drop the product in any liquid or wash it in water.

3. Do not charge the earbuds with a charger that exceeds the recommended voltage. Ensure your charger is limited to
5V/1A to avoid damaging the battery.

4. Use or store the product in a room-temperature environment. Do not place the device in an environment where the
temperature is too high or too low (below 0°C or above 45°C).

5. Do not block any part of the earbuds, such as the charging interface, LED indicator, or microphone.

6. Do not use the equipment in a thunderstorm environment, as thunderstorms may cause abnormal operation, signal
interruption, or loss of signal.

FCC Warning:This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part
15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance
with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference
will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which
can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of
the following measures: * Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna « Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver
« Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected « Consult the dealer or an
experienced radio/TV technician for help. Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by the
manufacturer could void your authority to operate this equipment. This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation
is subject to the following two conditions: (1)This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be
installed and operated with minimum distance Ocm between the radiator and your body.
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ARG-HS-5090WT E90 SkeiPods
Auriculares TWS Inalambricos BT de Oido Abierto con Cancelaciéon de Ruido Al ENC
Manual de Usuario

Contenido del Paquete

1. Auriculares inaldmbricos BT de oido abierto
2. Estuche de carga

3. Dos tamafios de puntas de silicona (S, M, L)
4. Cable USB Tipo-C (30 cm de longitud)

5. Manual de usuario

Caracteristicas

« Cancelacion de ruido Al para una experiencia de llamada clara

« Carga rapida: 15 minutos de carga proporcionan hasta 1,5 horas de uso

* Resistencia al agua IPx5

« Tecnologia BT V5.3

« Alcance inalambrico >10m

« Disefio comodo y compacto

« 7 horas de reproduccion + 21 horas adicionales con el estuche

« Capacidad para usar uno o ambos auriculares

« Control tactil multifuncional integrado para la reproduccion de musica y gestion de llamadas
« Emparejamiento automatico para una configuracion facil y sin complicaciones
« Funcién manos libres

Encendido/Apagado

Abre el estuche de carga, y los auriculares se encenderan automaticamente. Los auriculares izquierdo y derecho se
conectaran automaticamente. Para apagarlos, simplemente coloca los auriculares de nuevo en el estuche.
Emparejamiento de los Auriculares con Dispositivos BT

Abre el estuche de carga con los auriculares dentro. Los auriculares comenzaran a emparejarse automaticamente
entre si. EI LED de los auriculares parpadeara en rojo y verde, lo que indica que estan listos para emparejarse. Activa
la funcién BT en tu dispositivo mévil y busca “ARG-HS-5090". Conéctate a él y espera a que se complete el proceso
de emparejamiento.



Uso ( Ver grafico pagina 3)

1.Saca los auriculares del estuche.

2. Coldcalos sobre tus oidos.

3. Gira suavemente los auriculares hacia atras, permitiendo que el gancho se enrosque alrededor de tus oidos.
4. jListo!

Gestion de Reproduccion de Musica ( Ver graficos pag 3 )

1. Reproducir/Pausar: Cuando la musica esté sonando, toca el botén multifuncional en cualquiera de los auriculares
una vez para pausar la musica. Toca una vez mas para reanudar la reproduccion.

2. Cancion Anterior: En modo de musica, presiona el boton multifuncional en el auricular derecho dos veces para
cambiar a la cancién anterior.

3. Cancion Siguiente: En modo de musica, presiona el botéon multifuncional en el auricular izquierdo dos veces para
cambiar a la siguiente cancion.

4. Volumen+/-: En modo de musica, mantén presionado el botén multifuncion del auricular derecho para aumentar el
volumen hasta alcanzar el nivel deseado. Mantén presionado el botén multifuncion del auricular izquierdo para
disminuir el volumen hasta alcanzar el nivel deseado.

5. Reproduccion Automatica: Después de finalizar una llamada telefénica, los auriculares volveran automaticamente
al modo de musica.

Responder/Finalizar/Rechazar una Llamada ( Ver grafico pag 4)

Para las llamadas entrantes, toca dos veces el botén multifuncional en cualquiera de los auriculares para responder.
Toca dos veces el boton multifuncional de nuevo para colgar. Mantén presionado el botén multifuncional en cualquiera
de los auriculares durante 3 segundos para rechazar las llamadas entrantes.

Tecnologia Al ENC

La tecnologia ENC (Cancelacion de Ruido Ambiental) utiliza un algoritmo para cancelar los ruidos de fondo, de modo
que puedas ser escuchado claramente durante las llamadas de voz. Los auriculares estan equipados con la funcion Al
ENC y esta activada por defecto.

Tecnologia de Interruptor Hall
El interruptor Hall es un sensor en tus auriculares TWS que detecta campos magnéticos. Controla el encendido/apagado
automatico y la coneX|on entre tus auriculares y el estuche de carga. Funciones Clave:

< E dido/A A atico: Abre el estuche para encender los auriculares; ciérralo para apagarlos.
« Conexion Automatica: Cuando abres el estuche, los auriculares se conectan automaticamente a tu dispositivo
emparejado.

« Control de Carga: Cuando el estuche esta cerrado, los auriculares entran en modo de carga.
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Asistente de Voz (Solo para Dispositivos Compatibles)
Toca tres veces para activar el asistente de voz del teléfono (Siri, S Voice, Google Assistant, etc.).

Cargar el Estuche Recargable

Conecta el cable de carga Tipo-C proporcionado en la parte inferior del estuche de carga. La luz LED se volvera blanca
y pulsara mientras se carga, y luego se volvera blanca sélida una vez que la carga esté completa. Si el estuche de
carga tiene poca bateria, el LED parpadeara en verde. El tiempo de carga completa del estuche es de aproximada-
mente 2 horas.

Cargar los Auriculares

Asegurate de que los auriculares estén completamente cargados antes de usarlos por primera vez. Coloca los
auriculares en el estuche de carga. La luz LED de los auriculares se volvera roja sélida mientras se cargan. La luz LED
del estuche de carga se volvera verde mientras los auriculares se estan cargando, y luego se apagara una vez que la
carga esté completa. Cuando la bateria de los auriculares esté baja, el LED parpadeara en rojo cada 5 segundos y se
escuchara “Bateria Baja”.

Restablecimiento de Fabrica

Si estas experimentando problemas con la conectividad o la configuracion, es posible que necesites restablecer tus
auriculares a la configuracién de fabrica. Esto borrara todos los registros de conexiones anteriores y restaurara los
auriculares a su configuracion original.

1. Desconectar los Auriculares: Elimina la conexién BT de tu teléfono o cualquier otro dispositivo BT previamente
conectado a los auriculares.

2. Retira los Auriculares del Estuche: Saca ambos auriculares del estuche de carga, pero mantén el estuche abierto.
3. Iniciar Restablecimiento: Toca simultdneamente el botén multifuncional en cada auricular cuatro veces.

Después de estos pasos, tus auriculares se restableceran a la configuracién de fabrica.

Precauciones de Seguridad:

1. Por favor, sigue las instrucciones de este manual de usuario y no desarmes ni modifiques el dispositivo, ya que
podria causar fallos y/o dafios en los auriculares.

2. No dejes caer el producto en ningun liquido ni lo laves con agua.

3. No cargues los auriculares con un cargador que supere el voltaje recomendado. Asegurate de que tu cargador esté
limitado a 5V/1A para evitar dafar la bateria.

4. Usa o almacena el producto en un ambiente de temperatura ambiente. No coloques el dispositivo en un entorno
donde la temperatura sea demasiado alta o demasiado baja (por debajo de 0°C o por encima de 45°C).

5. No bloquees ninguna parte de los auriculares, como la interfaz de carga, el indicador LED o el micréfono.

6. No uses el equipo en un entorno de tormenta eléctrica, ya que las tormentas pueden causar un funcionamiento
anormal, interrupcion de la sefial o pérdida de sefial.

-8-



ARG-HS-5090WT E90 SkeiPods
Fones de Ouvido TWS Sem Fio BT de Orelha Aberta com Cancelamento de Ruido Al ENC
Manual do Usuario

Contetido da Embalagem

1. Fones de Ouvido BT Sem Fio de Orelha Aberta
2. Estojo de Carregamento

3. Dois Tamanhos de Pontas de Silicone (S, M, L)
4. Cabo USB Tipo-C (30 cm de comprimento)

5. Manual do Usuério

Caracteristicas

« Cancelamento de Ruido Al para uma experiéncia de chamada clara

« Carregamento Réapido: 15 minutos de carga proporcionam até 1,5 horas de uso
« Resisténcia a agua IPx5

« Tecnologia BT V5.3

* Alcance sem fio >10m

« Design confortavel e compacto

« 7 horas de reprodugéo + 21 horas adicionais com o estojo

« Capacidade de usar um ou ambos os fones de ouvido

« Controle tatil multifuncional integrado para reprodugéo de musica e gerenciamento de chamadas
« Emparelhamento automatico para uma configuragéo facil e sem complicagdes
« Fungdo maos-livres

Ligar/Desligar

Abra o estojo de carregamento, e os fones de ouvido ligardo automaticamente. Os fones de ouvido esquerdo e direito
se conectardo automaticamente. Para desliga-los, basta colocar os fones de ouvido de volta no estojo.
Emparelhamento dos Fones de Ouvido com Dispositivos BT

Abra o estojo de carregamento com os fones de ouvido dentro. Os fones de ouvido comegardo a se emparelhar
automaticamente entre si. O LED dos fones de ouvido piscard em vermelho e verde, indicando que est&o prontos para
emparelhar. Ative a fungéo BT no seu dispositivo mével e procure por “ARG-HS-5090". Conecte-se a ele e espere até
que o processo de emparelhamento seja concluido.

Como Usar ( Veja o grafico da pagina 3 )
1. Retire os fones de ouvido do estojo.
2. Coloque-os sobre as orelhas.
3. Gire suavemente os fones de ouvido para tras, permitindo que o gancho se enrosque ao redor das orelhas.
4. Pronto!
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Gestao da Reproducéo de Musica ( Veja graficos da pagina 3)

1.Reproduzir/Pausar: Quando a musica estiver tocando, toque no botdo multifuncional em qualquer um dos fones de
ouvido uma vez para pausar a musica. Toque uma vez novamente para retomar a reprodugao.

2. Musica Anterior: No modo de musica, pressione o botdo multifuncional no fone de ouvido direito duas vezes para
mudar para a musica anterior.

3. Préxima Musica: No modo de musica, pressione o botdo multifuncional no fone de ouvido esquerdo duas vezes
para mudar para a préxima musica.

4. Volume+/-: No modo musica, pressione e segure o botdo multifuncional do fone de ouvido direito para aumentar o
volume até o nivel desejado. Pressione e segure o botdo multifuncional do fone de ouvido esquerdo para diminuir o
volume até o nivel desejado.

5. Reprodugdo Automatica: Apds terminar uma chamada telefonica, os fones de ouvido voltardo automaticamente
ao modo de musica.

Atender/Encerrar/Rejeitar uma Chamada ( Veja o grafico da pagina 4)

Para chamadas recebidas, toque duas vezes no botdo multifuncional de qualquer um dos fones de ouvido para
atender. Toque duas vezes no botdo multifuncional novamente para desligar. Mantenha pressionado o botao
multifuncional de qualquer um dos fones de ouvido por 3 segundos para rejeitar chamadas recebidas.

Tecnologia Al ENC

A tecnologia ENC (Cancelamento de Ruido Ambiental) utiliza um algoritmo para cancelar os ruidos de fundo, de modo
que vocé possa ser ouvido claramente durante as chamadas de voz. Os fones de ouvido estdo equipados com a
funcé@o Al ENC, que é ativada por padréo.

Tecnologia de Interruptor Hall

O interruptor Hall € um sensor nos seus fones de ouvido TWS que detecta campos magnéticos. Ele controla o
ligar/desligar automatico e a conexdo entre seus fones de ouvido e o estojo de carregamento.

Fungdes Principais:

+ Ligar/Desligar Automatico: Abra o estojo para ligar os fones de ouvido; feche-o para desliga-los.

« Conexao Automatica: Quando vocé abre o estojo, os fones de ouvido se conectam automaticamente ao dispositivo
emparelhado.

« Controle de Carregamento: Quando o estojo esta fechado, os fones de ouvido entram em modo de carregamento.

Assistente de Voz (Apenas para Dispositivos Compativeis)
Toque trés vezes para ativar o assistente de voz do telefone (Siri, S Voice, Google Assistant, etc.).

Carregando o Estojo Recargavel
Conecte o cabo de carregamento Tipo-C fornecido na parte inferior do estojo de carregamento. A luz LED ficara branca
e pulsara enquanto estiver carregando, e depois ficard branca sélida quando o carregamento estiver concluido. Se o

-10-



estojo de carregamento estiver com pouca bateria, o LED piscara em verde. O tempo de carga total do estojo é de
aproximadamente 2 horas.

Carregando os Fones de Ouvido

Certifique-se de que os fones de ouvido estejam totalmente carregados antes de usa-los pela primeira vez. Coloque
os fones de ouvido no estojo de carregamento. A luz LED dos fones de ouvido ficard vermelha sélida enquanto
estiverem carregando. A luz LED do estojo de carregamento ficard verde enquanto os fones de ouvido estiverem
carregando e, em seguida, apagara quando o carregamento estiver concluido. Quando a bateria dos fones de ouvido
estiver baixa, o LED piscara em vermelho a cada 5 segundos e a mensagem “Bateria Fraca” sera ouvida.

Redefinicao de Fabrica

Se vocé estiver enfrentando problemas de conectividade ou configuragdes, pode ser necessario redefinir seus fones
de ouvido para as configuragdes de fabrica. Isso apagara todos os registros de conexdes anteriores e restaurara os
fones de ouvido para suas configuragdes originais.

1. Desconectar os Fones de Ouvido: Remova a conexd@o BT do seu telefone ou de qualquer outro dispositivo BT
anteriormente conectado aos fones de ouvido.

2. Retirar os Fones de Ouvido do Estojo: Retire ambos os fones de ouvido do estojo de carregamento, mas
mantenha o estojo aberto.

3. Iniciar Redefinigado: Toque simultaneamente no botdo multifuncional de cada fone de ouvido quatro vezes.

Apos esses passos, seus fones de ouvido serdo redefinidos para as configuragdes de fabrica.

Precaugdes de Seguranga:

1. Por favor, siga as instrugdes deste manual do usuario e ndo desmonte nem modifique o dispositivo, pois isso pode
causar falhas e/ou danos aos fones de ouvido.

2. Nao deixe o produto cair em nenhum liquido nem o lave com agua.

3. N&o carregue os fones de ouvido com um carregador que exceda a voltagem recomendada. Certifique-se de que o
seu carregador esteja limitado a 5V/1A para evitar danificar a bateria.

4. Use ou armazene o produto em um ambiente de temperatura ambiente. Nao coloque o dispositivo em um ambiente
onde a temperatura seja muito alta ou muito baixa (abaixo de 0°C ou acima de 45°C).

5. Nao bloqueie nenhuma parte dos fones de ouvido, como a interface de carregamento, o indicador LED ou o
microfone.

6. Nao use o equipamento em um ambiente de tempestade, pois tempestades podem causar operagéo anormal,
interrupgédo do sinal ou perda de sinal.
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